 1
Yageo
High Frequency
Products
Selection Guide
Downloaded From  Oneyac.com
 2

 11
2.6 Ordering Code Information
ORDERING INFORMATION: 12NC Ordering Code
These code numbers can be determined by the following rules:
 CAN43 11   7 12    00 245 3K
 F    C   M S     T  A  P
F. Family Code
CAN43 = Antenna
CFL41 = Filter/ Diplexer
CBA47 = Balun/ Combo
C. Packing Type Code
     11 = Tape, 180mm/ 7” reel
     13 = Bulk
M. Materials Code
 7 = High Frequency Material
S. Size Code (CFL 41 for example)
 11 = 3.2 * 2.5 mm
12 = 3.2 * 1.6 mm
          13 = 2.5 * 2.0 mm
14 = 2.0 * 1.25 mm
          15 = 1.6 * 0.8 mm
T. Type
 00 = Type 00
A. Working Frequency
 245 = 2.45 GHz
P. Packing Type Code
 3K = 3000pcs taping
Downloaded From  Oneyac.com
 12
2.7 Antenna Application & End product
v =commercially available
2.8  LTCC Filter and Balun Application & End product
Downloaded From  Oneyac.com
 13
3. Application Note
3.1 Ceramic Chip Design Guide
When designing the product, the designer needs to consider layout guide and choosing the proper
chip antenna base on following design guide.
3.1.1 Regarding to layout issue
1. Antenna position
Antenna location arrangement for PCB
Position A and B are suitable for antenna to radiate property, however, position C is bad for
antenna radiation.
2. PCB Ground layer arrangement
Ground layer
No ground layer is beneath antenna.
PCB Substrate
PCB Substrate
PCB Substrate
AntennaGround
A
B
C BAD
Good
Good
Downloaded From  Oneyac.com
 14
3. Distance between antenna and ground plane for BT and WALN antenna
 Distance vs. Efficiency
The efficiency is saturation when the distance between antenna and ground plan is over 5 mm.
In General, 5 mm distance between chip antenna and ground plane is proper design.
4. Layout guide
Base on three considerations, it is proper to place chip antenna to the edge of the pub with no
ground layer beneath the antenna and 5mm away from the ground plane as shown Figure. 9
Matching
circuit
Yageo Antenna
GND
5mm
Downloaded From  Oneyac.com
 15
3.1.2 Select chip antenna to tune.
1. Base on size and center frequency
Sometimes antenna performance is affected by layout and mockup. In order to solve this issue,
most of our chip ceramic has multi-types for tuning. Base on 5.3*2.0mm for 2.4G application, there